# 506687369 05/27/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6734187

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANG	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution D	
KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION					06/19/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	KLA CC	RPORATION				
Street Address:	ONE TE	CHNOLOGY	DRIVE			
City:	MILPIT	AS				
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA				
Postal Code:	95035					
Property Type	Total: 1		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		6280145	Number			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	402)496-0333 <i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>if that is uns</i> 1024960300 ile@suiter.cor SUITER SWAI 14301 FNB PA DMAHA, NEBI	d <b>ress first; if that is u</b> successful, it will be s n NTZ/KLA JOINT CUST ARKWAY, SUITE 220 RASKA 68154	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	402)496-0333 <i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>if that is uns</i> 1024960300 ile@suiter.cor SUITER SWAI 14301 FNB PA DMAHA, NEBI KLA P52	d <b>ress first; if that is u</b> successful, it will be s n NTZ/KLA JOINT CUST ARKWAY, SUITE 220 RASKA 68154 268	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	402)496-0333 the e-mail ad to 24960300 ile@suiter.cor SUITER SWAI 4301 FNB PA DMAHA, NEBI KLA P52 MATTHE	d <b>ress first; if that is u</b> successful, it will be s n NTZ/KLA JOINT CUST ARKWAY, SUITE 220 RASKA 68154 268 EW A. POULSEN	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	402)496-0333 the e-mail ad to 24960300 ile@suiter.cor SUITER SWAI 4301 FNB PA DMAHA, NEBI KLA P52 MATTHE	B Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s NTZ/KLA JOINT CUST ARKWAY, SUITE 220 RASKA 68154 268 EW A. POULSEN v a poulsen/	ent via US	S Mail.	

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION" TO "KLA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



814199 8100 SR# 20195957388

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203211262 Date: 07-15-19

PATENT REEL: 056413 FRAME: 0067

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

#### KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION

KLA-Tencor Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify that:

1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the Delaware on July 9, 1975.

2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

 Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted this Certificate of Amendment.

4. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is KLA Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 19<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2019.

KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Richard P. Wallace Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:11 AM 07/15/2019 FILED 08:11 AM 07/15/2019 SR 20**PATENT**ile Number 814199 REEL: 056413 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 05/27/2021**